GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APRIL 17" 2012
6:30 P.M.

AGENDA
Call to Order:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Introduction:

Approval of Agenda:

Call to the Public: (Please Note: The Board will not begin any new
business after 10:00 p.m.)

1. 12-03-...A request by Christine Reum, Sec. 11, 1856 Hughes Road, for a
size variance and a side and front yard variance to construct an addition to
an existing non-conforming structure and to construct a new detached
accessory structure.

2. 12-06...A request by Lance Newberry, Sec. 30, 2929 Coon Lake Road, for
a side yard variance to construct an addition to a detached accessory
structure.

3. 12-07...A request by Krug Ford, Sec. 6, 2798 E. Grand River, for a sign
variance to install a new sign on an existing nonconforming pole.

4. 12-08...A request by Joseph Hobmeier, Sec. 21, 4790 Stillmeadow, for a
size variance to construct a pergola.

ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS:

A. Approval of minutes for the March 21, 2012 Zoning Board of
Appeals meeting.

Correspondence

Member Discussion

Adjournment

Sol



Charter Township of Genoa
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

April 4, 2012
CASE #12-03
PROPERTY LOCATION: 1856 Hughes Road
PETITIONER: Christine Reum
ZONING: LRR (Lakeshore Resort Residential)
WELL AND SEPTIC INFO: Well and sewer
PETITIONERS REQUEST: Requesting a size variance and a side yard variance to allow an

addition to an existing non-conforming structure and to allow a new
detached accessory structure.

CODE REFERENCE: Section 11.04.01 (f) — Required Setbacks on Lots less than one acre for
detached accessory structures over 120 square feet
Section 11.04.01 (h) — Maximum size of accessory buildings on lot less
than 2 acres

STAFF COMMENTS: Petitioner constructed addition and began construction on second
detached accessory structure without permits. Petitioner has
constructed a portion of the addition on adjacent property owned by
Wilson Marine (please see attached letter from Township Attorney).
Staff is strongly against this petition. No new information has been
submitted for this petition.

900

0 lot line for (1) 384 sq foot
accessory structure addition to existing
addition 768 sq foot
detached structure.
4 foot for new (2) 432 square foot
accessory structure new detached
structure

(3) 1584 Total
Detached square
footage

5 feet for addition 684
1 foot for new
structure




ENCLOSED CHECK FOR $125.00

GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
2911 DORR RD. BRIGHTON, MI 48116
(810) 227-5225  FAX(810) 227-3420

Case # MLQ’O % Meeting Date: ﬁmg_@.:j_g’

L} PAID Variance Application Fee
$125.00 for residential - $300.00 for commercial/industrial
3 Copy of paperwork to Assessing Department

o Article 23 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance describes the Variance procedure
and the duties of the Zoning Board of Appeals. (Please see attached)

Applicant/Owner; CHRISTINE M. REUM

WORK: 810=227-5100
PropertyAddreSS:_ 1856 BUGHES Phone'_HOME: 517“‘“545—7769

Present Zohing: L—QK Tax Code: ” - ” - 205 -009

The applicant respectfully requests that an adjustment of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance be made in the case of
their property because the following peculiar or unusual conditions are present which justify variance.

1. Variance Requested:

5 intended property modifications:_ FREE:STANDING EOAT _PORT / ATTACHED_GAR_PORT TO EXISTING
GARAGE, ASPHALT WAS ALREADY THERE
This variance is requested because of the following reasons:

a. Unusual topography/shape of land gva11 1,077 EXISTING GARAGE WAS PURCHASED WHILE

xplain)_
(explain) AT READY CRUSSING PRUPERY TINE, NOT A PROELEM WITH
PROPERTY OWNER WILSON MARINE. B
b. Other
{explain)

» PROPERTY MUST BE STAKED SHOWING ALL proposed improvements 5 days hefore
the meeting and remain in place until after the meeting

o Plot Plan drawings showing setbacks and elevations of proposed buildings showing
all other pertinent information. Note: will need 8 copies of any drawings larger than 11
x 17.

o Waterfront properties must indicate setback from water from adjacent homes.

o Petitioner (or a Representative) must be present at the meeting

Date: 52;//0 /AOIO

Signature:_dwﬁ’ m e _

-

ClhnlsunE REUM
Any Variance not acted upon within 12 months from the date of approval is invalid
and must receive a renewal from the ZBA. :

After the decision is made regarding your variance approval contact Adam or Amy at
the township office to discuss what your next step is.



From: Adam VanTassell

Sent: Wednesday, February 29, 2012 11:51 AM
To: Amy Ruthig

Subject: FW: Christine Reum 1856 Hughes Road

From: Frank Mancuso [majlto:frank @mancusocameronlaw.com]}
Sent; Wednesday, February 29, 2012 11:31 AM

To: Adam VanTassell

Subject: Christine Reum 1856 Hughes Road

Adam:

t have reviewed the file materials regarding Ms. Reum's request for township approval for the construction of her car
port and have the foliowing reply.

The relevant Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance sections are 11.04.01, 23.05.03, 24.01, 24.04, 24.04, 24.04.01 and
24.04.08.

According to Section 11.04.01 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance, the required setback for Ms. Reum’s garage is
5. | acknowledge that it appears that the existing garage is a non-conforming structure meaning it existed prior to the
enactment of the ordinance and therefore is permitted under Section 24.04. However, the spirit of the Zoning
Ordinance is to reduce non-conforming uses and structures {see Article 24.01}.

Section 24.04.08 of the Zoning Ordinance provides:

Expansion of a Nonconforming Residential Building: A residential nonconforming building
may be expanded provided the expansion will be within required setbacks and other
dimensional and building code requirements are met (spacing between structures, height,
maximum lot coverage, etc.}). (Example: a home with a nonconforming front yard setback may
be expanded in the rear so long as the rear yard setback remains conforming and maximum
lot coverage is not exceeded).

While Section 24.04.01 provides that the ZBA may grant a variance for the expansion of a non-conforming building, such
variance would have to comply with the requirements of Article 23 of the Zoning Ordinance(see Section 23.05.03) and
with the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act.

Another concern is that a portion of the car port is constructed on the Wilson Marine property. | acknowledge receipt
of a copy of Linda Wilson’s February 8, 2012 letter, however, | would strongly advise the Township to not give approval
to Ms. Reum to construct a structure partially on another person’s property for the reason that | that the Genoa
Township Ordinance does not permit it {(while the ordinance allows for a variance for the setback requirement under
certain circumstances, it does not provide that the construction may occur on another person’s property).

Two possible solutions to Ms. Reum'’s problem are for her to (1} construct the car port entirely on her property (and
apply for a variance if she wishes to construct the structure within the required setback}, or {2) acquire the portion of

the Wilson Marine property that constitutes the proposed encroachment.

If you or the ZBA has any questions, please let me know.



Sincerely,

Frank J. Mancuso, Jr.
Mancuso & Cameron, P.C.
722 E. Grand River Ave.
Brighton, Ml 48116

Ph: (810) 225-3300

Fax: (810} 225-9110

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message and all of its contents contain information from the law firm
of Mancuso & Cameron, P.C. which may be privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. The
information is intended to be for the addressee(s) only. If you are not an addressee, any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of the contents of this message, or any portion thereof, is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this efectronic message in error, please notify us immediately at {810) 225-3300 and destroy the original
message and ali copies.
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WILSON MARINE

6095 W, Grand River Avenue / Lake Chermung/Brighton, M 48114 / Ph: 517-546-3774 / Fax; 517-646-2157

February 8, 2012

Genoa Township
2911 Dorr Rd
Brighton, MiI 48116

RE: Christine Reum property

Dear Genoa Township:

I have just had a conversation with Christine Reum of 1856
Hughes Rd, whose property butts up to the property of Wilson Marine
located at 6095 Grand River, Brighton. Ms. Reum is interested in
placing a free standing car port and covered pontoonboat port on the
property in between owned by Wiison Marine. We would like tc go on
record stating that we have no objection to them using that portion of
our property, as there is a fence which acis as the barrier, and while
in the event we may ever sell the business, the new owner may
object, currently we do not. Please be sure to contact us if you have
any questions.

ery Truly Yours

e

Lifida Wilson
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48116 - Google Maps | Page 1 of 13

To see all the details that are visible on the
screen, use the "Print” link nexl to the map.
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Design # 28076

Pa?e 10f2
11272012

ltems Selected:

Truss Design Location Zip Code: 48415
Residential Post Frame Construction
with Concrete Floor {not included)
24' Wide X 16' Deep X & - 6" High
Vinyl Double 4" Lap Siding

- White

716" 0SB Wall Sheathing

12" gable/12" eave overhangs

12" OSB Roof Sheathing

30 yr. Duration, Harbor Biue Shingles
0.C. Venisure Ridge Vent

White Aluminum Soffit & Fascia
White Premium Roof Edge

{Gabie oot wl4ti2 pitch, standard trusses 2-0.6— -

Options Selected:

15 1B Roof Falt

é)ﬂﬂ /é)d,ﬂ..?'

A TTAHED
7o Sio& OF

GAlA9C

The options-you-have-selested-arge— o~

Front View

| Back View

Today's estimated base price; §2,682.04

The base price inciudes: 0° Eaveft' Gable Overhangs, Framing Materials,
7116 OSB Roof Sheathing, 20 yr. Fiverglass Classic - Onyx
Blagk-Shingles, Pine Fastia, Gaivanized Regutar Roof £dge,

8" Textured Vertical Hardboard Siding, No Service Doars,

No Overhead Doors, No Windows, or Any Other Oplins,

Today's estimated price: $3,464.39
If purchased today, you save; $52.63
Monthly BIG Card payment: $97.29

*** Take this sheet to the Building Materials counter to purchase your materials. **

Al information on this form, ofher than price, has been provided by quest and Menards is not responsible for any errarsin the Information on this eslimate, including bt not fmited to quantity, dimension and quality. Please gxamine

fhis estimate carefully. MENARDS MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, ORAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE, THAT THE MATERIALS LISTED ARE SUITABLE FOR ANY PURPCSE BEING CONSIDERED BY THE GUEST.
BECALISE OF THE WIDE VARIATIONS IN CODES, THERE ARE NO REPRESENTATIONS THAT THE MATERIALS LISTED HEREIN MEET YOUR CODE REQUIREMENTS,




Pre-Engineered Roof Trusses @ 24" 0.C.

Shingled Roof or 48" 0.C. Stee 2 @’f; 4HR8‘2‘P”"‘“5
Roof w/ Roof Purlins " '
Plum Cut Truss A .
Tails To 10-1/2" N 1-1/2"%3-1/2" |
Muiti-Purpose Trim
=, ra f " R B L] C] . .
A . \ 2" X 4u Truss / T :‘_1,;1 ) 2 X.5 Sub-faSCIa
‘ bracing as Req'd. Aluminum Soffit
“Truss Carriers )
- ; L -t 1;’-"’ - V
3o, | | Cae To€E
/e Ufﬂ/gé ; Wali Nailers 5 . ‘
R Siding @ 24_ oc. | Treated Poles™
-3 : :
2" X B Treated =
Skirt Board - , £ , Floor System by Owner : Finished Grade
=
~—Treated Poles

. o Standard Package
Vers? 7A .
gi o SE Typical Sectl»-on_ |

No Scale
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Concrete Pad—--*-{-———! _
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Building Size: 24 feet wide X 16 feet iong X 8 feet high
Approximate Peak Height: 12 feet 4 inches (148 inches)

Menards provided material esfimates are infended as a general construction aid and have been calcutated using typical construction methods. Because of the wide variable in
codes and site resfrictions, all final plans and material ists must be verified with your local zoning office, architect and/or builder for builing design and code compliance,
Menards is a supplier of construction materials and does not assume liabilty for design, engineering or the completeness of any material fists provided, Underground electrical,

phone.and gas lines should be located and marked before your bulding plans are finalized. Remember to use safety equipment including dust masks and sight and hearing
protection during construction o ensure a positive building experience,
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. RoofDeck - 5~ o<

Trusses: - Yes X No

If no fill out rafter information below
Truss/Rafter Block Size: __ 0 y£

Rafter Size: (5?.{/ ;

Rafter Spacing: & fop/ onl CEAIEL
Ridge Size: /2 ' " T

Ceiling Joist Size: o4/ acer

Ceiling Joist Spacing: o Lot 2t c’@#eg
Pole Size: %? £ '.

Pole Spacing: __8" £oa ou deJeef
Ceiling Height: & fmr—. |

Roof Pea]_; Height: /2 Agzs"

Insulation VMaterials: ‘ |

r_»-?;/"’é" oS5
Finish Materials: M;’,Jaé S laty

L
Footing Height - 3Z  Inches

4. . Camier Sizo- a&x /2=

AN

—— Wall Pu;‘lins - 02,)(&/

¢ Type Of Siding-_ /1) £

4+ Skirt Board Size - _ 28 /?a&é

. N PRY
Depth Below Grade - 7 Inches

' A
Footing Width( -\2. __ Inches
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Design # 28232

Pa?e i bf 2
112912012

ltems Selected: Options Selected: Fron View
{Gable-reafwi-4H2-piteh; standardtrusses2-0.6:——The-oplions-youhave selested ares - \

Truss Cesign Location Zip Code: 48415 15 LB Roof Fel
Residential Post Frame Construction
with Concrete Floor (not included)
24' Wide X 18' Deep X 14'- 6" High p A
Vinyl Double 4 Lap Siding RoaT ory
- White )

ol ACHE L)
7116" 0SB Wall Sheathing No7T AT7Z

12" gablef12" eave overhangs STAND QLONZ Back View
112" 0SB Roof Sheathing

30 yr. Duration, Harbor Blug Stingles
0.C. Ventsure Ridge Vent

White Aluminurn Soffii & Fascia
White Premium Rocf Edge

Wegr Qo7 R

Today's estimated base price: $4,060.70 Today's estimated price: $4,830.69

The base price includes: 0° Eave/0" Gable Overhangs, Framing Materiais,

7/16 0SB Root Sheating, 20yt Fbergass Classic - Onyx It purchased today, you save: §74.08
Black Shinélles, Pine Fascla, Galvanized Regular Roof Edge,

8 Textured Vertical Hardboard Siding, No Service Doors, Monthly BIG Card payment: $135.66
No Overhead Doors, ho Windows, or Any Other Options.

** Take this sheet to the Building Materials counter to purchase your materials. **

Alinformation or: this form, ather than price, has been provided by guest and Menards is not responsibls for any errers in the information on this estimate, including but not limited to quantity, dimension and quality, Please examine

this estimate carefully. MENARDS MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, ORAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE, THAT THE MATERIALS LISTED ARE SUITABLE FOR ANY PURPOSE BEING CONSIDERED BY THE GUEST.
BECAUSE OF THE WIDE VARIATIONS IN CODES, THERE ARE NO REPRESENTATIONS THAT THE MATERIALS LISTED HEREIN MEET YOUR CODE REQUIREMENTS.
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Buiding Size: 24 feet wide X 18 feat fong X 14 feet high
Approximate Peak Height: 18 feet 4 inches (220 inches)

&

Menards provided materal estimates are intended as & general constructon ajd and have been calculeted using typicat consituction methads. Because of the wide variable n
codes and sia restrictions, al final plans and material lists must be verified with your iocal zoning office, atchitect and/or builder for building design and code compliance.
Menards s a supplier of construction materals and does not assume liabilty for design, enginesring or the completeness of any materlal fists provided. Underground electrical,

phong and gas lines shouid be located and marked before your building plans are finalized. Remember to use safefy squipment including dust masks and sight anc hearing
protection during construction to ensure a positive buiiding experience.



R

Trosses: - Yes_ o < No____ - I\/| Al s 3 "-kv, o ;o
If rio £l] out rafter information below ., , Y e Camiersize- 2 X 12 ¢ 92 4
‘Truss/Rafter Block 8ize: 2" - |/ T e T 7 '
Rafter Size: %' -
~ Rafer Spacing: a?fz:aa("‘ A ’ | | ‘
Ridge Size: _ /§ — — N '. - ‘;.VauPu;ﬁns; UQXf/
Ceiling Joist Size: _o/x4” - o
Ceiling Joist Spacing: iwy _
Pole Size: | &,\fé _ ' .
Pole Spacing: & Ll o
Ceiling Height: _/4/ Zsr7" ) |
RoofPealgHeight: L5 el : . | . Skirt Board Size - | 2 X5
Insulation Materials: __ % _o 5 £ | : SR
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Depth Below Grade - 22— Inches
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Charter Township of Genoa

PROPERTY LOCATION:
PETITIONER:

ZONING:

WELL AND SEPTIC INFO:

PETITIONERS REQUEST:

CODE REFERENCE:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APRIL 17" 2012
CASE #12-06

2929 Coon Lake Road
Lance Newberry
CE (Country Estates)

Well and septic

Requesting a side yard variance to construct an addition on a

nonconforming detached accessory structure.

Table 3.04 — Dimensional Standards - CE (Country Estates)

STAFF COMMENTS: None
DETACHED ACCESSORY Principal building setback One Other | Rear | Size | Height
STRUCTURE Side Side
Setbacks of Zoning 40 n/a
Setbacks Requested 23
Variance Amount 17




GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
2911 DORR RD. BRIGHTON, MI 48116
(810) 227-5225  FAX(810) 227-3420

Case # /Q“O@ Meeting Date: m_ ’{,7’/02 ;D?

-+

AID Variance Application Fee .
$125.00 for residential - $300.00 for commercial/industrial
Ll Copy of paperwork to Assessing Department

o Arficle 23 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance describes the Variance procedure
and the duties of the Zoning Board of Appeals. (Please see attached)

Appticant/Owner: banTz N B«e[‘('y 5 S@ﬁﬁ“ e ng‘rof 7 =
Property Address: A? A9 coon LK /2: Phone: ’5' / 7 4}0*71 g}(? 5
Present Zoning: R€5'rc}-€f”‘ tial Tax Code: ¢ 7 /( Lo A0 0["{

The applicant respectfuily requests that an adjustment of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance be made in the case of
their property because the following peculiar or unusual conditions are present which justify variance.

1. Variance Requested: Side el Bac K

2. Intended property modifications: (P@/f’ D ,’[.«lfﬂj & Clcl S e

This variance is requested because of the following reasons:

a.  Unusual topography/shape of land - . -
(explain) EXxS57s7. fr’\j Bacn LocaTvon a V\QL
L«OQ&C[_"&'\&"V] ‘(1'69(‘ /q'dcl T e
b. Other
(explain)

o PROPERTY MUST BE STAKED SHOWING ALL proposed improvements 5 days before
the meeting and remain in place until after the meeting

o Plot Plan drawings showing setbacks and elevations of proposed buildings showing
all other pertinent information. Note: will need 8 copies of any drawings larger than 11
x17.

o Waterfront properties must indicate setback from water from adjacent homes.

o Petitioner {or a Representative) must be present at the meeting

Date: 3 5/ {Z\’
Signatu re:___ﬁ/g%:j&f W%: e

Any Variance not acted upon within 12 months from the date of approval is invalid
and must receive a renewal from the ZBA.

After the decision is made regarding your variance approval contact Adam or Amy at
the township office to discuss what your next step is.
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SOUTH SIDE-EAVE SIDE 1 ELEVATION

Felsiateilown

Maestro

Estimaing Software
Polo Barns, Garagos & Decks

Scott Parisian
Estimate Number: 578
3172012



Consiyuetion

NORTH SIDE-EAVE SIDE 2 ELEVATION Maestro

Ealimating Sotiwarn
Pols Bamo, Gritages & Docks

Scott Parisian
Estimate Number: 578
3472012



N\,_d';""'r!\
¥ SIDE-GABLE SIDE 2 ELEVATION

CoLsttugifon

Maestro

Eglimuting SoNwam
Poit Bams, Garages & Tooks

XY<Z

58 LumberCo. ®

Scoft Parisian
Estimate Numbear; 578
/2012



Charter Township of Genoa

PROPERTY LOCATION:

PETITIONER:

ZONING:

WELL AND SEPTIC INFO:

PETITIONERS REQUEST:

CODE REFERENCE:

STAFF COMMENTS:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APRIL 17", 2012
CASE #12-07

2798 E. Grand River

M. Krug Investments

GCD (General Commercial District)
Water and sewer

Requesting a variance to install a new sign on an existing
nonconforming pole.

Section 24.04.01 — Restriction on creating nonconformities
Table 16.04.05 — Pole signs, prohibited
Condition of prior variance

Please see attached minutes for Case #02-26 of June 11, 2002, Per the
conditions of the nonconforming pole sign approval, if the Lincoln
Mercury franchise associated with the property ceases, the sign itself
was to be removed.




GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
2911 DORR RD. BRIGHTON, Ml 48116
(810) 227-5225 FAX (810) 227-3420
Case # ':.O:l_-_..,, Meeting Date: _
PAID Variance Application Fee 4-i1-Zot
$125.00 for residential - $300.00 for commercial/industrial
(L) Copy of paperwork to Assessing Department

e Article 23 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance describes the Variance procedure and
the duties of the Zoning Board of Appeais. (Please see attached) _ .
M YR

~ (opticariyouner Mewe Dedpiy Signs - A35HY Heover kil Wsden
Property Address: ;17'(%8 6 = vaﬁﬁ &Vﬁh i’hone:kﬁ%ﬂ gwd [5L¥)596 'QDSD ,/ M@-WD . DQ—HO‘“P
. ~ <= )
Present Zoning: el \ 2D Tax Code: {[”Q(C} - Z(:Xj oS g , SSSDL
| | o (S%)759-2700
The applicant respectfully requests that an adjustment of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance be made in the case of
their property because the following peculiar or unusual conditions are present which justify variance.

1. Vgriance Requested: ng WWW ’E(/\/Q/ eﬂé&&[/\?} « LL"VL@[A o
Dylon cabineb ond -t tnstall an ou = shaped Cordd”
dabi"m@% oh the existing pole

This variance is requested because of the following reasons:

a. Unusual topography/shape of fand
{explain}

woove  Ploase sec  attached] Cover lewkd
with the oliowing . Themk SOU -

Variance Application Requires the Following:

aterfront properties must indicate setback from water for adjacent homes
A Land Use Permit Application to be submitted with ZBA Variance Application.
« Property must be staked showing all proposed improvements 5 days before the
meeting and remain in place until after the meeting
s Petitioner {or a Representative) must be present at the meeting

Date: 3~ O‘L”‘ |2 W
Signature: @/W\/ Lt

. e

Any Variance not acted upon within 12 months from the date of approval is invalid
and must receive a renewal from the ZBA.

After the decision is made regarding your variance approval contact Adam or Amy at
the township office to discuss what your next step is.



DETF%OW‘ SIGNS
23544 Hoover Road, Warren MI 48089

T: 586-759-2700 F: 586-759-2703
kdeters@metrodetroitsigns.com

DATE: 3/9/12
TO: Genoa Twp. Variance Board
FROM: Kevin Deters

Metro Detroit Signs

RE: Krug Ford variance
2798 E. Grand River Ave.

Cover Letter to the Board

Krug Ford would like to pursue a variance to remove the existing “Lincoln” pylon
cabinet and replace it with an oval-shaped “Ford” cabinet on the existing pole.

Krug Ford would like to have this oval-shaped “Ford” pylon cabinet because that is the
current branding for Ford dealerships nationwide. The dealership has to try to stay up to
date with that corporate branding as much as possible. Granting this variance would not
be a hindrance for neighboring businesses because the site would not be adding any
additional signage than they already have. In fact, they will have less signage overall
because the “Lincoln™ wall sign is being removed.

Feel free to call me at (586)759-2700 if you need anything else. Thank you for your
assistance.
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Charter Township of Genoa
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APRIL 17", 2012

CASE #12-08
PROPERTY LOCATION: 4790 Stillmeadow
PETITIONER: Joseph Hobmeier
ZONING: RPUD (Residential Planned Unit Development)
WELL AND SEPTIC INFO: Water and sewer
PETITIONERS REQUEST: Requesting a size variance to construct a pergola.
CODE REFERENCE: 11.04.02 (a) — Pergolas on Decks
STAFF COMMENTS: Petitioner is seeking to cover an existing rear deck with a pergola. As

the pergola is considered an enclosure and projects into the rear yard
setback, it falls under the Pergola size restriction.




GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
2911 DORR RD. BRIGHTON, Mi 48116
(810) 227-5225  FAX(810) 227-3420

Case # ]Q-Dg - Meeting Date: é Z;_ O)(ﬂ BO

PAID Variance Application Fee P m.
$125.00 for residential - $300.00 for commercial/industrial
[ Copy of paperwork to Assessing Department

o Article 23 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance describes the Variance procedure and
the duties of the Zoning Board of Ap, ais—‘tlease see attached)

Appiicant/Owner: \) O t?éfig f”( o QDM %’/K/@L—-
Property Address: 47‘10 LM Enfocy V@phone Sile D6 50
Present Zaning: \ €5, (’UD Fax Code:___| \ Z\-201 - A

The applicant respectfully requests that an adjustment of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance be made in the case of
their property because the following pecutiar or unusual conditions are present which justify variance.

1. Variance Requested: L o itz JE’ & Soo 35 [4— peigala o @) edy simﬁ_ Svosy hb dedk,

Bﬁx._iaJié_iaeaﬂma.i&fmgw.ﬁr,ﬁﬁluémg_sﬁmcwx st HRe Aecl PR T
S mmer o athe, T e /—DO Fable tembirellc_an (6 445(/(((:&»#

This variance is requested because of the following reasons:

a. Unusual topography/shape of land
{expiain)

b. Other
{explain)_{ \ML j,o Mwo;.azf% DL«EM /1 \u J{m Skt if g S-e LLVL { Srom qf—/'nme

x/ﬁ lsain bt )1751/«.;1,, e St mimed mn_ﬂ'f‘((’ aq ffaf’f’mc’m.a/& toeunld he
fhgq()blcfr-’-ﬂ' e d ot aeqa 7 Ae 4+ ¢ ,';,Qﬁ710ff’.4:4fn
Variance Application Reqmres the Following:

A L.and Use Permit App!icatnon to be submitted with ZBA Var&ance Application,
Property must be sfaked showing all proposed improvements 5 days before the
meeting and remain in place until after the meeting

o Petitioner (or a Reprasentative) must be present at the meeting

Signature:
Any Variance not\a
and must recéive g renewal from the ZBA.
After the desisief is made regarding your variance approval contact Adam or Amy at

the township office fo discuss what your next step is.
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Certified to: {uron VALLEY FINANCIAL

Applicant: RONALD AND KIMBERLY BAILEY

Property Description

Unit 128; NORTH SHORE WILLAGE, occording to the Master.Deed thereof recorded in Liber
1947, pages 69 through 131 and First Amendment to Maoster Deed recorded in Liber 2080,
pages 914 through 945, inciusive, Livingston County Records, and designated as
Livingston County Condominium Plan No. 78, together with rights in general common
elements and limited common elements as set forth in the above Master Deed and as
described in Act 59 of the Public Acts of 1978, as amended.
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03-20-12 Unapproved Minutes

GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
MARCH 20th, 2012
6:30 P.M.

MINUTES

Chairman Dhaenens called the regular meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals to order at 6:30
p.m. at the Genoa Charter Township Hall. The Pledge of Allegiance was then said. The board
members in attendance were as follows: Marianne McCreary, Chris Grajek, Barbara Figurski,
Steve Wildman and Jeff Dhaenens. Also present was Township staff member Adam VanTassell
and 9 persons in the audience.

Moved by Figurski, supported by Wildman to approve the agenda as presented. Motion carried
unanimously.

A call to the public was made with no response.

11-24...A request by M. Krug L.L.C., Sec. 6, 2798 E. Grand River, for a front yard
variance to construct quick oil change building.

Mike Boss of Boss Engineering and Dan Rutherford of Krug Ford were present for the
petitioner.

A call to the public was made with no response.

Moved by Wildman, supported by Figurski, to approve case#11-24, 2798 E. Grand River, for a
front yard variance of 25 feet with a setback of 45 feet to construct a quick oil change. Finding of
fact is the location of the existing power corridor that will infringe on the building in the back of
the property. Motion carried unanimously,

12-03...A request by Christine Reum, Sec. 11, 1856 Hughes Road, for a size variance and a
side yard variance to construct an addition to an existing non-conforming structure and to
construct a new detached accessory structure,

A call to the public was made with no response.

Moved by Wildman, supported by McCreary, to table case#12-03, 1856 Hughes Road, until the
next Zoning Board of Appeals meeting. The petitioner was asked to mark the property line and
asked to talk to the neighbor regarding deeding of property. The motion carried as follows:
Ayes: Dhaenens, Wildman, McCreary, and Grajek. Nays: Figurski.

12-04...A request by Mike Biliskov, 4556 Bauer Road, Sec. 26, for a side yard variance to
construct an addition.



03-20-12 Unapproved Minutes

A call to the public was made with no response.

Moved by Wildman, supported by Figurski, to approve case#12-04, 4556 Bauer Road, fora 5
foot side yard variance with a 25 foot setback to construct an addition. The Finding of Fact is the
placement of the existing home. Conditioned upon the addition being guttered with downspouts.
Motion carried unanimously.

12-05...A request by John Alder, Sec. 14, 6836 Mahinske Drive, for a side and front yard
variance to construct an addition.

Moved by Grajek, supported by McCreary to table case#12-05, 6836 Mahinske, until the next
Zoning Board of Appeals meeting. Motion carried unanimously.
Moved by Figurski, supported by Wildman to approve the January 18", 2012 Zoning Board of

Appeals minutes with corrections. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Figurski, supported by Wildman to adjourn the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting at
7:29 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted:

Amy Ruthig
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